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Lawton Chiles
Governor

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherel
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 3, 1998

Mr. David M. Foley, Sr., President
Foley’s Dry Cleaning

1910 State Road 44

New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32168

Re: Facility No.: 1270147

Dear Mr. Foley:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 27, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requlrements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
£22%9245¥4£§E§12%77?¢¢4a/
zjé;}Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 2, 2004

Mr. Thomas J. Young
125 East Granada Boulevard
Ormond Beach, Florida 32176

Dear Mr. Young:

Thank you for your January 27 letter notifying the department that your business, Quick
Clean Laundry and Dry Cleaners (AIRS ID #1270148), has been sold.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), stipulates that the responsible
official shall notify the department in writing of any changes requiring corrections to information
contained in the notification form. As a result of your letter, the facility status for Quick Clean
Laundry and Dry Cleaners has been changed to inactive in the database.

In addition, Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., stipulates that an annual emissions fee is due and
payable for the preceding year in which the facility was in operation and subject to the
requirements of the general permit. Our records indicate that Quick Clean Laundry and Dry
Cleaners operated as a Title V general permit facility in 2003. Therefore, the annual operation
fee for which you were recently invoiced is now due.

If you have any additional questions or need additional information, please contact me at
850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

L N
4
L L)j s —’tfwuc/vm,d/&)

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
SB/

cc: Tom Mullins, Central District

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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- Facility Name and Location ‘%%0
%, %
o ‘O
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): ® "%) _

Mowe To_ T o 569/72 ﬁ_é)-—vo ﬂr\/ (D/qu,hq_

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

f /C.:f =1 ﬂ“/ C/ SRy s
3. Hazardous Wasfe Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:

22\5 .{‘9 &‘GFCounf}' U&/WE’J.?

Street AddreSS'

City: Zip Code:

T=27ef

ility. Identifica

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Dovid M, Folep o DesiBd

Responsible Official Mailing Addfess:

Oroanlzanon/Flrm¢/D s_f qu*&/

Street Address:

City: Ucu) S"’t)’/‘ha. ﬂcz County: //0%6’64’

le Code:

3 2lesT

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (q&’ﬂ yYzg-z=2y7

Fax: ( Se—e—er———"—"" "

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S e

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:

1.

Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( - ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser !/ Jc, Y | D;o?
7 ¢

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

(Washcr Unit -~

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. conden‘ser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|
| _ [Reclaimer Unit
| (10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[/ 22 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ } New store: { ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

(I

Existing small area source | ] New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ‘/
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

A [ CERR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ l/] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@u;ﬂ/ Fllz, Dg/zér/ci g

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Bowman, Sandy

Page 1 of 2

From: Rice, Rodell

Sent:  Monday, October 27, 2003 8:55 AM

To: Bowman, Sandy
Cc: Mulligan, Tom

Subject: RE: RE: Expired Entitiements

Hello Sandy,

Sorry for the delay. Yes, all these facili

take care of all the other facilities on the list.

ties are in operation. Only 0970064 has changed their name and is
under new management. | provided them with the permit application. Central District Air Compliance section will

We are currently one person short. I'm no longer doing the dry cleaners. | was promoted to another job, same
section. Please forward any other Dry Cleaner or Small Business Program correspondence to Tom Mulligan, my

supervisor. He should be able to help you.

Thanks for everything.

From: Bowman, Sandy

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2003 9:11 AM

To: Rice, Rodell

Subject: RE: Expired Entitlements

Hi Rodell,

In locking through the ARMS database, | noticed that entitiements for the following facilities have
expired. The last we heard from each facility was payment of their annual emissions fee.

Are these facilities still in operation? If so, they will need to submit another notification form for
entitlement to operate for the next 5 years. If not, please let me know so that | may inactivate them.

Thanks for logking into this for me. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

AIRS ID EXPIRE DATE FEE PAYMENT YEAR FEE PAYMENT
DATE
1270144 1/21/2003 2002 3/12/2003
0970064 1/29/2003 2002 2/20/2003 |
1170364 3/11/2003 2002 12/16/2002
1270147 4/1/2003 2002 2/6/2003
1170366 5/4/2003 2001 4/18/2002
0970066 7/28/2003 2002 2/13/2003
0090171 8/5/2003 2002 12/19/2002

10/27/2003



Page 2 of 2

0090174 8/31/2003 2002 12/23/2002
1170369 8/31/2003 2002 ' 2/3/2003
Thanks again,

Sandy Bowman

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant v

Division of Air Resource Management
850/921-9583 or sandy.bowmani@dep.state fl.us

10/27/2003



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN ERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 4,2/
' RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: /0?'70/6/7 DATE: ‘F '9/77TIMEIN 10 OO TtvE OUT: "08!
FACILITY NAME: F@/Q\/ 9 Df\/ (_/edl’)/ﬂd

FACILITY LOCATION: QQ\I;) S. D/X/F /\Véelﬂﬁf\/
New var‘na BPQ(A Fl.

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

{check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 Q
2.- New facility notified D ARM 30 days prior to startup Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit M

|PART IT: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

{check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source E/
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Y anN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number ﬁ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a‘general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Q gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96




"PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %}( ON

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y aN

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Q(Y UN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at [34
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber E('
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ¥UN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refricerated ‘
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘524 ﬂl
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y UN anNv/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the &/
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ¥EN OnNA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '{
condenser on a weekly basis? Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the E{
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after i
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? '

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

4

ay
ay

ay
Qy

ay

Qy

ay

e
of

aN
aN Eé/A
aN

uﬁ Z/V/c! /
ON %I/A

ON {dN/A

nPAR’I V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

b

=N O

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o |
N

e

aN

oN Q{I/A
aN -

aN

aN

aN
ON ON/A

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detectign and repair inspection?

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

O B\E\R

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated again.ét a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? aQy ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - ay Efq
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, [(‘ ‘ . m4
couplings, and valves Y aN Muck cookers " ON
Door gaskets and seating E(Y aN Stills Wﬁ' aN
" Filter gaskets and seating &{Y aN Exhaust dampers dY - ON
Pumps E(Y - ON Diverter valves Cﬁ( ON
Solvent tanks and containers UZ(Y aN Cartridge filter housings %{ aN
Water separators M/Y aN

Dave Zéagﬁ/o whey
Ted] Corihes As)e 7

J Insp?ctor iy (Please Pzt) Date of Inspection

ector s Signature // Approximate Date of Next Inspection

@ ?@ﬁ’ga DRY CLEANING

Three locations To Serve You
Maintand: Regional Shopping Center
1910 St. Rd. 44 + 428-6079
Hwy US1 225 S. Dixie Frwy
428-2271
Beachside: Indian River Shopping Plaza
1335 Saxon Drive * 426-5852
Expert Alterations

DAVE FOLEY

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: }|

7”(6\’0 Te(,]/\ 40/0 ‘fO jgé @@W /7?2_
contaj nment Fam h 97\q//€d

@V‘@F@WL% Waste waler on <ile
| M@(V)? zero wasgle gachine

/I/ICF P/'CAks uf W&Lﬁﬁf
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPQR
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAIN RE-INSPECTION
— — — %00@97
TiMEIN___ /R ' BD TIMEOUT:__ /. /5 AIRS ID#: *_ASO AT /4 %/l// ;
TYPE OF FACILITY: -
FACILITY NAME: s Dy S pAtE:_ B25FIE
FACILITY LOCATION:__ 2 25 S . Preewz,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: {210 2L %&(j
CJ

PHONE NUMBER: _ 9DA ~H% .22

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
L pgevout”

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

Onlher Aied oot Poond ¢
Wmﬁéw

1 m
s 7 O
o ¥ M
g. —
% = Z
Lz 3
o ——&
az © Tt
® 9
0N =
3 O
M
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NQ@'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S’/@i{
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 5}97?@% /1:24,,2%?7‘7
(Please Privnt) ,
. ¢ L %‘ﬂgz 22,22 =
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: . _.5
| Page of

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS B
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT g
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q cowr.m@ -4
‘ RE-INSFECTION Q

L 7Al/ | pate: 4[15/96 7'30 o ovT: /045
| FACILITY NAME: e/D‘ff//LS (D/MC/W
|racmiTy LocaTioN: _ 2 Zi S Q) L e j:7’66\/\1‘@/)
N, Sunwwna/ A 3}75
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JW M PHONE: 0 - Y28 -2ZFH

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

e ————— e ———

1PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility nodfied DARM 30 days prior to siartp

[ 2. Facility faiied to nodfy DARM to use general permit

R —

R—

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

i Faciiity indicated on potificadion form that it is:
{check appropriate box)
T A

3 No notification form
U Drop store’out of businesy/perroisum

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source 2/
dry-:o-dry only, x < 140 galiyt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivt

wransier only, x < 200 gaifyr tansier only, x < 200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galiyr .

i (constucied before 12/9/91) {consuucted on or after 12/9/91)

3. Ecxisting large area source Q
»J dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
1  uanster only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

4. New large area source a
dry-io~dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galivr

both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galiyT both typgs, 140 € x < 1,300 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construczed on or afier 12/9/91)

5. This is a corrs<: faciiity cassificadon Qy QN  QCannotdetsrmine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility quaiified for a genesai permnit as number acove
a faciiity excz=ds abave limits and is not eligivle for a gzaeral pemit

B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (pc’C) purcnased within the prezeding 12 months by this dry ci::.runc'

facility was _7[@ gallons.

—_

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART mI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

12

Is the respoasible officdal of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxas) =

1l

2.

. Exzmining the conziners for leakage? ;Z?N aNra
QN

Storing perchloroethyleae in tghtly sealed and impervious comainc:s,? @’{GN ON/A

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? N

|+ Dreining carridge fiters in their housing or in seaied containers for at Q/
!  least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢ ON ON/aA
3. Maintzining solvent-io-c3roan raiios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorper ay/
beds acsording to the manufacturer’s specifications? 2y ON A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ i

-

[P}]

LV,

In Part II-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

L
2. Equippes dry-io-iry machines with a closed-loop vacor veating sysiem? CP/QN QN/A

. Equipped the condencer with a divester valve so airilow will be direczed away from the t/
Y QN QN/a

:l-

. Repaired or adjusia< the sguipment witin 24 howrs if the exhaust tempezanurs o

. Conducted all tempesamurs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificarion 2 has beea checked, the machine shauld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compleze A below).

If classificacion 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cardon adsorder must kave been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classiiication 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compleze A and B below). -

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? *42{ aN

candenser upan opening the door?

Measurs4 and recsrded the temperature of the outle? exhaust sir

of a redrigerated
condenser on a we=kly/bi-weaidy basis?

p

oY gy awiA
oy @

condsnser excezded 45°F7

verifying that the ccolant had besa completely charged?

—— e ——

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an exstng large or new large are

1. Meoasured and recorded the sxhaust tempesaturs on the outler g

¢ of the condenser locatad
on dcv-i0-iry, reciaimer, and dryer mschines on a3 weakiy b

)
¢

12
B

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempesanurz’zt the condenser
inier and outler weskly?

Is the temperaturs diferzndal equal to or gfeater than 20° £

3. Measured and recorded the perc conczatrsicn in the exhaust siream weekly
at the ead of the final drying cycle witig/the maching is veating to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with 2 carbpfi adsorber?

Is the perc conceatradon to or less than 100 ppm?

i~

. Assured that the sampling poft on the carbon adsorber exiiaust for measuring
perc concsatradons is at ledst 8 duct diameters downsirzam of any bend, conracdon,
or axpansion; is at least Z duct diameters upszeam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and do from no other inles?

[N

Equipped transiey

chines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils

w to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all dmes?

Ov ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Yy ON ON/A
Oy ON OQw/aA

Ov ON Qw/aA

2Y CON ON/A

JYy ON Ow/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Mainrtained rec=ipts for perc purciased? -~
2. Mainmined rolling monthly total of perc conmmptio.n?

|3. Maintained leak deracion inspecdon and regair reports for the foilowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documexntation of parts ordersd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2

¥s
and pans installed wfin 5 days of recsipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicabie direct reading insoruments)

th

. Mainuined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc cancsauatons?

16. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfuncdon pian?

~1

. Mainuired deviation regorns?

Problem correczed?

SLMaimainmd compliancs plan, if applicable?

Y QN QnA

ay- ON QN/A
Oy ON QWA
Y ON @Nra

/zf\: <
ov OGN }}Ku.:.

oy EL:I/CZ‘E'IA
oy @ /C/N/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1,

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for s_mall sources, bi-wc:kly)(luk dezection and repair

inspection? - aN
2. Ezs the faciity mainmined a leak log? : Qy 0
3. Does the responsiole oficial check the following areas for leaks?
! Eosa connaczons, fmnes,
couplings, and valves Y ON Qwa Muck cookess Y ON Ow/a
Door gacks:s and seating Y ON Ow/A Salls Yy ON ON/A
Filter gzskers and seaing Y QN ON/A Exhaust d2mpers Y ON TN/A
Pumps N Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ONA
Solvent woks and containers Qy ON ONA Carmidge filter housings QY ON QN/A

Water separators Qy QN QA

. Which methed of deraction is used by the responsible official?
fsual examinaton (condensed solvent on exterior suriacss) | ?/

‘Physical derecsion (airflow felt through gaskezs) | /q(
Odor (noticeable pert odor) f
Use of direcz-reading instrumentaton (FID/PID/calorimexic tubes) Q
Balogex leak detestor Q

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Czpable of detecting perc vapor concsamalions in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b, Caliorated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay oON
¢. Inspesed for leaks and cbvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? | aQy QN
d Keptinaclean and secure area whea not in use? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sainplcs (calorimedic only)? ay QN

|
|

iﬁ%ﬁ/f 7

Name (Please Prnt) e of

= specion
V jﬁm‘.,c:or’s Signamure Approximzftc Date of Next Inspeciion
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED

¥ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATE 4-
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 'E“Lli'zf.
B V4
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Jz( COMPLAINT/DISCOVE Y“*-ai___
RE-INSPECTION 0

M-F  betore [)
ARs )2 70447  vate A3~ tniEw: [H a0 tomouvr /L’gd
FACILITY NAME: Fo/t’y’s Df)/ Lleqne/
racrryrocation: 225 S Diyie Freew

e 5vmrna)//5f 3»276\5/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Ddv i ﬁ( Fole b2 % o.PHOQIE -5 -227/
- Ty -+ L
CONTACT NAME: ® EHON _a I
L) \ A0S0
_ﬁ#ﬁ %:—
N :
IPART X: NOTIFICATION o O n
(check appropriate box) < i
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % e‘é’“ (:“ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ¢$°‘% 4'0\ /z— a
- ’%& ' <
; ‘ \)
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION €% P ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' a N& n@nﬁcauon form
(check appropriate box) a Drop %ore/out of business/petroleum
Al ,
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source K
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr =

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiT
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source K '

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay K\I 0Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months b\ this dry cleaning

facility was [ﬁs gallons. r

1of5 Revised 8/11/97




HPART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

|$3]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Ciosing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

& on
of o
&¢ ax

@/CIN

ay ON

ON/A
ON/Aa

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and ex
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow).

isting large area sources:

@ ON

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \"emjng system? @'{ aN anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [j(

condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y OGN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the gﬁ/’

condenser excezded 43°F? Y anN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? CI)/ aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

gasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located [b/
on drw:lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON

2. Measured and resarded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser @/
inlet and outlet weekly? ON ON/A

Is the temperature different! ual to’or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA

)

Measured and recorded the perc concentration Inthe exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machiné¥syenting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

’ Oy ON ¥ia

Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm? Ay ON Ona
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contray
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream frqm no other inlet? Oy ON QG/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN U}Q[A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON D%
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? UX/C]N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following):
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' @’(DN ON/A
b. documentgtion of parts ordered to repa:ir leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs [l_’]/ I
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y GON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading insiruments) Oy ON #a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON RN/A
6. Maintzined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | 54 ox
7. Maintained deviation reports? : Oy ON BN/A
Problem corrected? Qy anN FN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN Fva
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HPART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

L)

Pumps

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

a.

b.

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

@x aN aN/A

@{ aN aN/a
L‘:é aN aN/a

cﬁ< aN anva

éé ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FlD/PID/calorimétric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekl_v‘basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

aN
anN

5
e
@/ClN QaN/a

Muck cookers

Stills td on ana
Exhaust dampers @4 aN anN/a
Diverter valves CQ‘{’ aN awa

{Y QN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings

NN
" :

|
ay aN
ay ON
ay oN I
ay aw
ay ON P

Inspector s Name (Pleas

atl)—

W‘/C#/

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

§-23 T /977

Date of Inspection

&) 000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ATESID#: 1270147 ‘9 1% Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ [0 [ey ‘s % y (lean vate:_§-23-%

FaciurTy Location: 208 S, Oixie  [Free heS/

New Symina, Fe 32755

Annual Reporting Period: /%/gg st ' 1946 1o # vous 1 199¢

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancg with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S INo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the starements
made in this notification are frue, accurare and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
. Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page 1 of } . oy




Y2K Questions for Inspectors

- Inspectors, during normal visits/inspections of regulated facilities, need to verify that the
facility is Y2 K ready vis a vis environmental concerns. The following questions should

be asked:

1. Are you aware of any potential Y2K problems? /\/ 0

2.. What have you done to prepare for Y2K? /\// 4’ '

3. Areyour cbmputer systems and equipment with embedded chips Y2K

compliant? W/A, ’ _

4. If not, what are you plans to correct Y2K problems? /l/ / A’ ,

We need to track those facilities that will not be Y2K ready and whose lack of readiness
will impact the environment. While the number of such facility is anticipated to be
minimal, the name of the facility, a brief description of the potential Y2K problem and
the planned corrective action is needed. Each Program should establish a “data base” for
this information.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL.PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @- COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TiMEN:_[[' 00 Time out:_[[(39 AIRS ID#:__12701% 7

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ [ 1y Llegner

FACILITY NAME___ {5 /f\/ ‘s Dry Lltgner DATE:_{~23-24

FACILITY LOCATION: 225 5. prxie Free v 3%
New Symvnd, FL 32755 | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Pavid  F) /t’]y PHONE NUMBER: 70y~ 72¥-227)

ﬁ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
T n lmplian
N bimpPlianc€
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESﬂ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _ (7, 2000
(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ZQ&// ér/ n m y/4)
(Please Pri ‘
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W ﬁ7(/ PHONE NUMBER: 407 ?73 33 33

Page l “of ‘ . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS R
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT L,
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL a COMPLAM@ g
RE-INSFECTION O
1270141

| smms s M Vs pate: 4[15798 v 7' 30  tvE ouT: /045
| FACILITY NAME: Foteys (B’H Jeanrs,

| acmiTy LocaTioN: 2 25 S D] )cr‘C 1;"551/\)‘ <]

i Sy, SMWUUI&/ .391755

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /W J;&/V\ PHONE: _ 0/ - Y2& -22F

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:

ﬂP.A.R'r I. NOTIFICATION RECEIVED |
(check appropriate box) ,
1. New facility nodfied DARM 30 days prior to starwp BEC i 4 1999 a

| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Bureau of Air Monitoring Q

i Wit :

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Faciiity indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(¢heck appropriate box) Q Drop storefout of business/petroisum
Al
! 1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source Z/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-io-dry only, x < 140 galivt
transier only, x < 200 gaifyr transier only, x < 200 gal/yr
! both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
i (consuuced before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to~dry onldy, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/vr transier only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yT both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galiyr ,
{ (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ;
5. This is a correet faciity classificaton QY OaN  QCan not detzrmine |

If no, piease check the appropriate classificaton:
a faciiity qualified for a gznesal permit as number above
a facility excseds above limits and is not eligiole for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this éry cleaning

facility was [2) gallons.

|
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[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ™

i 1. Storing perchloroethylene in dghtly sealed and impervious containess? @’{C‘.N aNvA

{2. Examining the conminers for leakage? ?N QN/A
a

3. Closing and securing machine doors excspt during loading/unloading?

..‘.

Draining cartridgs fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Q’/
] least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A

. Maintzining salveat-io~=roon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber Cw/
beds accarding to the manufactures’s specifications? oy ON A

tn

—— — —

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ |
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorder must kave been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerzted condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q{GN

2. Equipped dry-io-iry machines with a closed-loop vator venung system? Q?{/C‘.N ON/A
P ) ; g5

[}

. Equipped the condzacer with a divester valve so airflow will be directed away from the t/
condeszser upon opening the door? Y ON OwA
Cf&v

Y % ON/A

ay @Y

4. Measured and recsrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust str

of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis?

S. Repaired or adjusie< the sguipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempegarnure o
condenser exczaded 45°F7

6. Conducted all tempesanure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown/pesiod and aftes
verifying that the csolant had bezn completely charged?

— —
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19

inler and outler weskly?

A~

W

condenser coils

; Is the temperarurs difersndal equal to or

3. Measured and recorded the perc concaatgy
at the ead of the final drying cycle whilgthe machine is venung to the adsoroer,
if machines are equipped with a2 carbpfi adsoroer?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large are

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperanure on the ouder §j
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly b

eater than 20° &7

Is the perc conczatration to or less than 100 ppm?

6. Routed airfldw to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tmes?

e of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperanurz’at the candenser

on in the exhaust siream weekly

. Assured that the sampling on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concaatratens is at ledst 8 duct diamersrs downstrzam of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsream from any bead, contraction,
or expansion; and dowfsweam from no other inle:?

. Equipped transfey/machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

(W}
<
)
4

'q
2
'z

ON/A
ON/A

(]
-
Z

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

ov ON ON/A

Qy ON On/a

gy ON /A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

tn

. Mainuired deviadon regorts?

o Problem correcied?

8. Maintained compliancs plan, if applicabie?

| 6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption?

a. documeatation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak regaired w/in 2
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipc?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direc: reading :nm-umzn::)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concznuavaons?

3. Maintained leak detazdon inspecdon and repair reports for the following:

vs

JofS

o ox

oy @f

1Y ON ON/A

qy ON awa
Qy ON Qwa
Y ON @2NA

Qv QN /QK:/A

ay r:zif/nzﬂ/,x
ay /@/N/A
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iy

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I»

inspection? -
. Has the facllity maintined a leak log?

[N )

- Does the responsiole aficial check the following areas for leaks?

Ly

Fose connecdons, fimings,

couplings, and valves Y ON Qw/a
Door gackes and seating Y ON Ow/a
Filter gaskets and seating Y QN Qw/a
Pumps Y ON Qnva
Solvent tagks and containers ay QN awva
Water segarators Qy ON Qw/a

4. Which methed of desection is used by the responsible official?
Visua] examinadon (condeased solveat on exterior surfacss) |
Physical detecton (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (notic=able perc ador)

Halogexn leak deteczor

( gé%ﬁ//}

Name (Please Print)

P

(/ Tnspecior's Signamure

40of5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-wc:kly)( leak detection and repair

anN

ar of

Muck cookers Y ON Owva
Sulls Y ON QwrA
Exhaust dampers Y ON Quva
Diverter valves Y QN ONva

Cartridge filter housings Y QN ON/A

Use of direcz-reading instumentadon (FID/PID/calorimerric tubes) a

7
:

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeant: ON/A
a Cspable of detecuing perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

~ b. Caliorated against a standard gas prior to and aiter each use

(PID/FD only)? ay QN
¢. Inspeczad for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy aN
d. Kzgrin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

4 /)78

Date of Krpeckion

494

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

< TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY B‘@_,’_ﬂf{...-—m—'
RE-INSPECTION O ‘

ams# {70147 vate:_ 2~//-d0  tvEw: Uiy tomour:_[0!30
FACILITY NAME: (S!f;/ s Diy (ogatss
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 22§ 9, ﬂ,'7)g'j e Eree A%

New <>,,mm4f]5/~ 22755
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : fhusd fley

PHONE: 9plf~ 42§ -127 )

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on potification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 03 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source %03 ~
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galhyr € 1K)
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt wansfer only, 200 <x< LS00 galyr 28 =~ |
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x< 1,800 gallyr - 2 s 5
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g ™ ' m
o2 L5 ==
5. This is a correct facility classification %b; ON OCan not determine & 2 2 <
£ 8
. s 3z S m
If no, please check the appropriate classificaton: ) w9
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above 2 O
] facility exce=ds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2 1 (Jgallons. ‘

1ofs Revised 8/11/97



HPA_RT IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

w)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications?

WY ON
By an

&y oN
}zﬁraN

ON/a
ON/A

ONva

Qy anZAva

[LPA.R’I IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and ex
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquippcd with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow).

]

isting large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ;'em.ing system? ,& ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ,é¥ aN aN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ; ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? E@' ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? b@[ aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respoasible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ﬁﬁf aN
2. Measured and recordad the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ﬁ’Y ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 20° F? ay DN,@N/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting 1o the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON Fwva I

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON OnN/A

[93)

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ﬁN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ‘ |
condensar coils? . Oy ON /@'N/A h
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON KA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . e
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate bo.\'es_)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ diﬁ’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? JE(Y‘ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection ard repair reports for the folloxﬁné:
a. documentation ofleaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; (jjﬁi ON ONva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN SfN/A
4. Maintained calibration dafa? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON RV/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data. on perc concentrations? ay OnN L;)(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ) ‘ yﬁk aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : ay ON ﬂN/A
Problem corrected? : oy ON &N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN é’NIA

S ————
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ,. ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = 4} ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . 9@1 aN
Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

L)

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y OGN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON OQNa
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON OnN/a Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings EPY ON ON/A
Water separators Y GN an/a w

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ#
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' Q
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ﬁg——
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector 0
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: -'@/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly‘basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimstric only)? ay N

LY//-00

nspec of Name (Please Priif) Date of Inspection

il (=~ ~ 2-2um]

Inspector’s SigRature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 ' Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ARRSID#: __ (170 (47 P((\_/ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 55 [¢y (S ﬂ//y ( fpan DATE: _2~//- 09

FACILITY LOCATION: L24 S. D/ yjp Free s g 7
Ve w Symrng, FL 32755

: ‘ 7 :
Annual Reporting Period: F’@bfud/\{/ % 1 TO Fﬁb[uq;/y 20LD
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. s  UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. ) :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁzd {(5 /). 5 (‘7/ éw , | Zj 421 /2620
: Name (Please Print) _ Signature 4 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN;____ #Vi0¥ TIMEouT:__/#} 30 AIRS ID#:_12701%7
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ 21y Ulhning
. /.
FACILITY NaME:_T2/6yS &> Cclean ‘ DATE:_ 2.7/~ ()

FACILITY LOCATION: 225 5. Vipit Fretams,
New Symind, e 32755
Daw il Fo

2K
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Foly-GA5=~227/

»

PHONE NUMBER:

ased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
N C(/m 7 / ) (€
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE? NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2.~ 200 [

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ké{fl%f / éuﬂm /MAW

Please P,
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M %ONE NUMBER: ?ﬂ] -C432-3333
Page _[__of f Revised 10/96




Z 333 &k7 279

US Postal Setvice
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See revefse)
AIRS ID # 1270147
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR
1910 SR 44
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

| SENDER: COMPLE 1S SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2=and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Cleaﬂy) B._ Date of Dglivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. -, ﬁ()

)

l

] B Print your name and-address on the reverse |/ a[

| so that we can return the card to you. gnature

| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, é{“ge”t

J or on the front if space permits. Addressee
|

)

.

D. Is defivety address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES! enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270147
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR
1910 SR 44

NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168 3. Service Type
~ - | D certiied Mail L] Express Mail

‘00 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
JO Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
{
)
]
|

Artlclgil szer (Co, yfrom servic (fbe/)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1769




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

il U.S. Postal Service

i
! 1 £ = R
Postage $ 0 6

ified F
Certified Fee oo
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage 10 AIRS ID# 1270147001 AG

rssr%—— FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR

s 46017 1910 SR 44

___________________ NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168

e

2001 0320 000L 797k 3248

PS Form 3800, January

20
an g3, U3 $$4800Y NHILTH JH,
1HOIY 3H1 oL 3d013/\N3 40 dOL 1y H3XOILS 30V1d

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.:

‘@ Print your name and address on the reverse : g L] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you

~ N

) - B. R é d b int li

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, eckived by ( Printed N'ﬂ [g%a of > Wery
or on the front if space permits. /

D. Is delivery address dxffe‘e/ t from item 1?7
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID# 1270147001AG
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING

DAVID M FOLEY SR 3.
1910 SR 44

NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168 Registered
Insured Mait O c.o.D.

ervice Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) J Yes

[N S

2, pmie —_
3 ?U[]l 0320 0001 ?976 3248

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE h

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this bok &

Y L
=
(o (\ "g
Lot ==
A -
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES po U *-
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION £, -
MAIL STATION 5510 o .
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD gz 23
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323092400 3 2 & .,
32 )

i!!H!l!il;l!Hli!il!ili!lllilili””i!!!“|Ililil!ilillﬁlllg




wPostaI Servncem

TAL.

Postage '{ :
Certifled Fee \"

Return Reclept Fee o by
(Endorsement Required) %

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorgem ID# 1270147
Totatpc PAVID F OLEY

FOLEY"
ST 19 I%ES\I;S DRY CLEANING —

siwei A NEW SYMRNA BEACH, FL 32168

?DD3 2250 D003 5651 1359

[}
<
]
O
o)

B
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION _ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
. B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Slgnafure

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. [ Agent '
W Print your hame and address on the reverse [ Addresses
so that we can return the card to you. lsceived by ( Printed Namb)

> C Ddte o
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, )1
" ‘or on the front if space permits.

‘ ; - D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 [ Yes
. Aricle Addressed to: W YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

(ID# 1270147
IDAVID FOLEY

) FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
11910 SR 44

[ I'| 3. Service Type
! NEW SYMRNA BEACH, FL 32168 i *%-Derﬁﬁed Mail [0 Express Malil
N J Registered [J. Retum Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 0O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 0 Yes

- A2.I. Arl';i/'cle Nurm__ber_f_—fgﬁ_-—,—’//]
__(Transter| >go3 22k0 0003 5651 1354

'PS. Form 3oTT, AtgUSt 2007 Domestic Return Receipt © 102595-02-M-1540 B




e ey

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIC _’—,, TN e—
< Postage & Fees: Pald
/.3 : w UsSPS
(= o Permit No. G-10 -
\ 70 .\ :
* Sender: Please prmt‘ ]’4 me address; and -ZIP+4 in thisbox ®
£
T o
c rTt
= oo
o g '
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM Z: 3
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION  ® S 4
MAIL STATION 5510 L=z o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD S8 =2
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 23z 8
n Q
5

.:.'& lll”l!lilill”lili”llillil]lili”l”lll”lllilill}lill””!"




|

| Z 333 13 441 émﬂ

US Postal Service |

Receipt for Certified Ma|I

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

NA nat iien far Intarmatianal Mail /Can ravamasl

AIRS ID # 1270147
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR
1910 SR 44
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

,,,ﬁ‘AA
|
|

SENDER:

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytrg fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the f-ont of the madpaece or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
-w:::lsnetum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpieca below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Amc|e Number

& AIRS ID # 1270147 '3% AR iy
«FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING 4b. SQrwce Type

‘F‘DAVID MFOLEY SR [ Registered Certified
1910 SR 44 [ Express Mail O Insured

321
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

N

S ) 7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

REETTE S s

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS @5(3811 December 1994 1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. 422564 FER F202
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;:

$50.00
-3
’ L4
g Fi
Do NOT Remove Label @° %3: ':.‘1-‘ ﬁ
= o :
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING AIRS ID#1270147 e . 07
DAVID M FOLEY SR © £ | FORGOVERNMENT USE ONLY
1910 SR 44 Dz ol Ore: 37550101000 EO: Al
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL € 9 <3| Fund:"20-2-035001
32168 G S N Obj002273 .
o
N =
'3 O




B U.S. Postal Service |
" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ A

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee (
(Endorsement Required) X

{Endorsement Required}

Tota! Dartann 0 Emnn [

AIRS ID#1270147
Sent EOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
------ DAVID M FOLEY SR

=
n
r\
[Ng)
[Ng)
r\
o
r\
~
o
o Restricted Delivery Fee
o
o
nJ
m
o
~
o
o
r\

SENDER; COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) |B,

atd of Delivery

7/%%

| Print your name and address on the reverse

' so that we can return the card to you. #”at“re
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee

1. Articie Addressed to:

. Is dehvery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
. AIRS ID#1270147
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR
1910 SR 44 -
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL z<
32168 | 3. Szeyée Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
- - [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Artide Numbe (1), 0320 0001 7975 572V

(Transfer from . coov enc,,

PS Form 3811, March 2001 L. Aeturn Receipt

102595-01-M-1424
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<~ Ier VS .
b - o c")‘ -
INITED ST'ATI;§}POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
o w oy h Postage & Fees Paid
@b v USPS
A/O”\p i " Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
& |
ko (B' “\
£ . ’
BUR. OF A'= MONITORING & MOBILE SOUR ’; ':""7 NE
DEPT. OF ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION g S -DO -
MAIL STATION 5510 ws o~
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD £ o
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 3 S N
B4 5, & <
3 .
"
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
312 I‘E‘-Es e ;_HH-‘

413312
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on you/ ?{u\lmg label.
‘ 7
& N

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 % & <
y, @
qi;f‘ / Aiﬂ

Do NOT Remove Label G&S’ % ?9 : O
Q,
<. %
AIRS 1D # 1270147 NN
II;OAI;/P;B iA DRY CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USEPONLY
FOLEY SR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1910 SR 44 - | Fund: 20-2-035001
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL Obj.: 002273

32168




*"U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED,MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Ceortified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee _

Postmark
Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR

1910 SR 44 ’

NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL
32168

2000 0520 0020 9373 2101

PS Form 3800, February 2000

ru
e

—— > O T
SS3HAAV NYN13Y 40 LHOIY 3HL

B'd ?13/\[\!3 40 dOl 1V 43XOILS 30V1d

|

Completg'items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 1270147

1 by maller) ' |

_ . __E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date gf Delivery
o? 7 D2 .

C. Signature
o . Agent
X O dsena L jj/LU)@-m:essee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270147

FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR

1910 SR 44

NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL
32168

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
[0 Registered [3J Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ nsured Mail Oc.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

20008 ©S5S20 OO0 T373 240/

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-89-M-1789



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ . First-Class Mail

® Sender: Please priht your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

7

vl
DAPVAAORILE SCURCE COMTROL PROCRAM m
LT, OF JaSRONIMENTAL PROTECTION

Il
ML GTATICI 0810 .
2600 2LAR STCNZ RCAD
TAllAHASSES, FLORIDA 22322-2400

co0e L b g3d

2 Al
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3ULIONUO iy O neaing
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

4BRE6T MAR 1704

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

o —— A s a. S ey e — e Ao S ——— o —r, fasn Lmon.

>

.
i

bt

)l
v)

: = © ; m
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 go P _
s cIn R
gz o,
58 o -
Do NOT Remove Label o = ) -
— %o -
AIRS ID # 1270147 2 N
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| DAVID M FOLEY SR : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1910 SR 44 Fund: 20-2-035001
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168 :

Obj.: 002273




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Trbal Dactnna & Eane |

" DAVID M FOLEY SR
1910 SR 44

7000 0LOO O0O2k 7825 5k79

FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING

" NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168 enrennenrenienansd

AIRS ID # 1270147

|

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print yoir nanie and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

"~ oron the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 1270147
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING

DAVID M FOLEY SR

1910 SR 44

!
{
|
’
|
)
\ 1. Article Addressed to:
|

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

ature
O Agent
Addressee

D. Is gelivery address different from item 1?7 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168

3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail ac.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 OpbQRO 0o 78RS 5 (79

!
({ £
|

S Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

|
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/
|
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|
|
\
[
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| U.S. Postal Service
1 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endarsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tot~t Ranénnn 2 Fane ¢

AIRS ID # 1270147
RecFOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
..... DAVID M FOLEY SR ceemenmmennnn-]
1910 SR 44
‘% NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

7000 0LOO 002k 412k 0853

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datgfof Delivery {
item 4 if Restrvcted Detivery is desired. lffp
B Print your name and address on the reverse {
so that we can return the card to you. W -
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ,/%éZ(/ 77 ﬁ%ﬂ Agent |
or on the front if space permits. 7~ Add'essee [
- ) D. Is delivery address different from item 1? I
1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: D NO l
AIRS ID # 1270147
FOLEY'S DRY CLEANING
DAVID M FOLEY SR - '
1910 SR 44 L r
NEW SYMRNA BEACH FL 32168 3. Service Type
AL Gertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail dc.oD.
4. BRestricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes {
(
/

2. Arctﬁe Numb?r?(g /O from Se"”célabeé L//ozé O 85_3

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 -
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states *"...the owner or operator of the faciiity must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
February 7, 2000

_ NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resources Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
- required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 1999. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 1998, may be subject to a 50%
penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest
constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at 850/921-
9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

<
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

" “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



